1	CITY OF LITTLETON, COLORADO		
2 3	Resolution No. 114		
4 5	Series, 2024		
6 7		OUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LITTLETON,	
8		CITY OF LITTLETON THREE MILE	
9	,		
10			
11	WHEREAS, Section 31-12-10	05(1)(e), C.R.S., provides that no annexation may	
12	take place that will extend the municipal bou	ndary more than three miles in any direction from	
13	any point of the municipal boundary in any one	any point of the municipal boundary in any one year, and that no annexation may take place within	
14	the three-mile area unless the city has in place a Three Mile Plan that is updated at least once		
15	annually; and		
16	)		
17	WHEREAS, the City of Littlet	on adopted a Three Mile Plan in August 2009, which	
18	generally describes the existing and proposed location, character, and extent of such things a		
19		streets, public improvements and services, utilities, and transportation systems; and	
20	)	-	
21	WHEREAS, the City of Little	WHEREAS, the City of Littleton reviewed and affirmed the previously adopted	
22	plan in 2010, 2011, 2013, and 2015; and		
23			
24	WHEREAS, the City of Littleton updated the plan in 2012 and 2014; and		
25			
26	WHEREAS, the city desires to review and affirm the Three Mile Plan in 2024		
27	noting minor typographical edits, updates to organizations, etc.		
28	3		
29			
30	NOW, THEREFORE, BE I'	Γ RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF	
31	THE CITY OF LITTLETON, COLORADO, THAT:		
32			
33	<b>Section 1.</b> The City of Littleto	on Three Mile Plan is hereby affirmed, with minor	
34	edits.		
35			
36	INTRODUCED, READ, AND ADOPTED at a regularly scheduled meeting of the		
37	City Council of the City of Littleton, Colorado	o, on the 19 <sup>th</sup> day of November 2024, at 6:30 p.m. at	
38	the Littleton Center, 2255 West Berry Avenue	, Littleton, Colorado.	
39	ATTEST:		
40			
41		W. 1. 0.11. 1:	
42 43		Kyle Schlachter MAYOR	

Series, 2024
Page 2 of 2

44
45
46 APPROVED AS TO FORM:
47
48
49 Reid Betzing
50 CITY ATTORNEY

Resolution No. 114

